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Subcommittee Name: EEPS II Wind Down Subcommittee 

Date Formed:  February 4, 2015 

Objective: To provide input and lessons learned from EEPS I to DPS Staff 
regarding the close out of EEPS II such as:  time allowed for 
commitments/encumbrances to convert to acquired/expended for 
purposes of shareholder incentives and the closure of programs; and 
reporting requirements and associated definitions.   
 

Timeline TBD 

 

Name Company Email 

Debbie LaBelle (Chair) DPS Staff Debra.LaBelle@dps.ny.gov 

Katie Mammen DPS Staff Kathryn.Mammen@dps.ny.gov 

Amanda DiMaso Central Hudson adimaso@cenhud.com 

TJ Rizzo Central Hudson trizzo@cenhud.com 

Dave Westman Con Edison westmand@coned.com 

Greg Elcock Con Edison elcockg@coned.com 

Michael Harrington Con Edison harringtonm@coned.com 

John Shipman Con Edison shipmanj@coned.com 

Evan Crahen  National Fuel crahene@natfuel.com 

Gayle Pensabene National Grid Gayle.pensabene@nationalgrid.com 

Lisa Tallet National Grid Lisa.tallet@nationalgrid.com 

Jennifer Turner NYSEG/RG&E jlturner@nyseg.com 

Matt Brown NYSERDA Matthew.brown@nyserda.ny.gov 

Barbara DeVito O& R devitob@oru.com 

Sandra Eason -Perez O& R  easonperezs@oru.com 

 

Subcommittee Work Complete Date: 
Notes from Chair (if applicable):  
 
 
 
 
 

Notes from Staff (if applicable): 
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